

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1289 OF 2014

Shri Ram Namdev Shinde

... Appellant

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai

... Respondent

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1290 OF 2014
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1291 OF 2014

Mr.Parvinder Sethi for the Appellant
Mr.Vinod Mahadik for Respondent / Corporation

CORAM: **MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.**

DATE: **NOVEMBER 12, 2014**

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. S.O. to **11.12.2014**. The interim order granted by the trial Court to continue till then.
3. By consent, the matters can be heard finally at the stage of admission. Respondent waives notice. The appellants to produce notes of evidence and documents on the next date.

(MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)