

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1289 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3768 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1289 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3769 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1290 OF 2014
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1290 OF 2014**

Ram Namdev Shinde
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai

...Appellant

...Respondent

.....

Mr. Parvinder Sethi for the Appellant.
Ms Oorja Dhond for the Respondent No.1-MCGM.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 26th AUGUST, 2019.

P.C.:-

By consent of the parties, stand over to 9/9/2019. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)