

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1289 OF 2014

Mr.Ram Namdev Shinde ... Appellant.
V/s.
The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai ... Respondent.

Ms.R.R.Khosla for the Appellant.
Ms.Oorja Dhond for the Respondent-Corporation.

CORAM : V.G. BISHT, J.

DATE : 14TH JANUARY, 2020.

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 5th February, 2020.
2. Interim order, if any, to be continued till the next date.

(V.G. BISHT, J.)